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Aid to Agencies Funding Recommendations: Option 1

Application

Food Assistance and Community Navigation Services for Arapahoe County Residents in Aurora
Nourish Meals on Wheels

Gateway Domestic Violence Services*

South Metro Community Foundation

Jewish Family Service - Community Resources for Stability
HAAT Force - Severe Weather Vouchers

Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation
Housing for People with Mental Health Conditions

Centennial Salvation Army's Bundled Social Services Outreach
Legal Services for Domestic Violence Victims in Arapahoe County
Movement 5280 Arapahoe Aid to Agencies

Hunger Alleviation - One Can Feed Program

Doctors Care Behavioral Health Expansion

18th Judicial Problem Solving Court

Ready to Work Aurora

STRIDE CHC Aid To Agencies

Advocates for Children CASA Program

Child & Family Advocacy providing Family Stability

Second Chance Center

Medically Tailored Meals for Arapahoe County Seniors

The Kempe Foundation

South Metro Safety Foundation - Senior Safety Skills

2022 Aid To Agencies JAC

Lord's Daily Bread: Providing Food Security and Referral Services to People Experiencing Homelessness in
Arapahoe County

Increasing Safety for Victims of Domestic Violence

Developmental FX

Manna Resource Center

Basic Needs Safety Net for Vulnerable Families with Critically-Ill Children

Archway Communities

A2A SMMELC

Benefits in Action Aid to Agencies for Seniors

Colorado Tax Help

Support of immediate client needs for adults and children impacted by domestic violence
Compound of Compaasion

Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Council

Seniors3a€™ Resource Center 3€“ In-Home Care for Older Adults in Arapahoe County
lvySky Aid to Agencies Application

Open Arms Food Bank

Enhancing Senior Connections

United Veterans Coalition of Colorado

OPTION 1 Award Amount
Amount Available
DELTA

* Delete -already committed - likely leadership changes resulted in duplication

Organization

Aurora Interchurch Task Force Inc, DBA Aurora Interfaith Community Services (AICS)
Nourish Meals on Wheels

Gateway Domestic Services

South Metro Community Foundation https://www.smcfinfo.org

Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc.

HAAT Force, south metro inc. (Homelessness Awareness/Action Task Force)
Community Housing Partners

Mental Health Colorado

The Salvation Army (Intermountain Division) Centennial Corps

Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center (JAMLAC)

Movement 5280

Integrated Family Community Services

Doctors Care

Mile High Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse dba Mile High Behavioral Healthcare
Ready to Work Aurora

STRIDE Community Health Center

Advocates for Children CASA

A Precious Child

Second Chance Center, Inc.

Project Angel Heart

The Kempe Foundation

Adam & Dorothy Miller Lifesafety Education Center, Inc - DBA South Metro Safety
Foundation

18th Judicial District Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC)

The Lorda€™s Daily Bread

Project Safeguard

Developmental FX - The Developmental & Fragile X Resource Centre
Manna Resource Center

There With Care

Archway Housing & Services

South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet

Colorado Nonprofit Development Center dba Benefits in Action
Colorado Tax Help

Crisis Center

Compound of Compassion

Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Counci

Seniors' Resource Center, Inc

Ivysky

Open Arms Food Bank

Kabbalah Experience

United Veterans Coalition of Colorado

Award Request
$22,000
$30,000

$369,533
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$30,000
$30,000
$75,000
$90,000
$50,000
$45,720
$25,000
$60,000
$15,000
$10,000
$100,000
$26,811
$25,000
$102,145

$35,500
$15,000

$30,000
$25,000
$33,000
$10,000
$25,000
$5,000
$40,000
$50,000
$15,000
$100,000
$25,000
$15,000
$70,000
$80,000
$11,000
$50,000

TOTAL $1,805,709

Rec'd Award

$22,000
$30,000

$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$30,000
$30,000
$75,000
$90,000
$50,000
$45,720
$25,000
$60,000

$6,177

528,897.00
528,897.00

Wgt Avg Score
50.5
49
49
48.25
48
47.75
47.5
46.75
46
46
46
45.75
45.25
45
44.5
44.25
44
43.75
43.5
43
43
42

41.5
41.5

40.75
39.75
39.75
38.75
38.4
37.75
37.5
37
36.8
36.5
36.25
35.25
34.8
29.5
27
25.5



CATEGORY

HOMELESSNESS

SENIORS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
HOMELESSNESS
HOMELESSNESS
HOMELESSNESS
HOMELESSNESS
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH
HOMELESSNESS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
HOMELESSNESS
HOMELESSNESS
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH
HOMELESSNESS
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
HOMELESSNESS

SENIORS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

SENIORS
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH
HOMELESSNESS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH
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BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH

Application

Food Assistance and Community Navigation Services for Arapahoe County Residents in Aurora
Nourish Meals on Wheels

Gateway Domestic Violence Services*

South Metro Community Foundation

Jewish Family Service - Community Resources for Stability
HAAT Force - Severe Weather Vouchers

Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation
Housing for People with Mental Health Conditions

Centennial Salvation Army's Bundled Social Services Outreach
Legal Services for Domestic Violence Victims in Arapahoe County
Movement 5280 Arapahoe Aid to Agencies

Hunger Alleviation - One Can Feed Program

Doctors Care Behavioral Health Expansion

18th Judicial Problem Solving Court

Ready to Work Aurora

STRIDE CHC Aid To Agencies

Advocates for Children CASA Program

Child & Family Advocacy providing Family Stability

Second Chance Center

Medically Tailored Meals for Arapahoe County Seniors

The Kempe Foundation

South Metro Safety Foundation - Senior Safety Skills

2022 Aid To Agencies JAC

Lord's Daily Bread: Providing Food Security and Referral Services to People Experiencing Homelessness in Arapahoe County

Increasing Safety for Victims of Domestic Violence

Developmental FX

Manna Resource Center

Basic Needs Safety Net for Vulnerable Families with Critically-Ill Children

Archway Communities

A2A SMMELC

Benefits in Action Aid to Agencies for Seniors

Colorado Tax Help

Support of immediate client needs for adults and children impacted by domestic violence
Compound of Compaasion

Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Council

Seniorsa€™ Resource Center 3€“ In-Home Care for Older Adults in Arapahoe County
IvySky Aid to Agencies Application

Open Arms Food Bank

Enhancing Senior Connections

United Veterans Coalition of Colorado

OPTION 2 Award Amount
Amount Available
DELTA

Aid to Agencies Funding Recommendations: Option 2

Organization

Aurora Interchurch Task Force Inc, DBA Aurora Interfaith Community Services (AICS)
Nourish Meals on Wheels

Gateway Domestic Services

South Metro Community Foundation https://www.smcfinfo.org
Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc.

HAAT Force, south metro inc. (Homelessness Awareness/Action Task Force)
Community Housing Partners

Mental Health Colorado

The Salvation Army (Intermountain Division) Centennial Corps
Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center (JAMLAC)

Movement 5280

Integrated Family Community Services

Doctors Care

Mile High Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse dba Mile High Behavioral Healthcare
Ready to Work Aurora

STRIDE Community Health Center

Advocates for Children CASA

A Precious Child

Second Chance Center, Inc.

Project Angel Heart

The Kempe Foundation

Adam & Dorothy Miller Lifesafety Education Center, Inc - DBA South Metro Safety Foundation
18th Judicial District Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC)

The Lorda€™s Daily Bread

Project Safeguard

Developmental FX - The Developmental & Fragile X Resource Centre
Manna Resource Center

There With Care

Archway Housing & Services

South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet

Colorado Nonprofit Development Center dba Benefits in Action
Colorado Tax Help

Crisis Center

Compound of Compassion

Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Counci

Seniors' Resource Center, Inc

Ivysky

Open Arms Food Bank

Kabbalah Experience

United Veterans Coalition of Colorado

2 Provide funding from existing ARPA Food Assistance Allocation (Integrated Family Community Services) and CSBG-CV (Doctors Care) funding

* Delete -already committed - likely leadership changes resulted in duplication

Award Request
$22,000
$30,000

$369,533
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000
$30,000
$30,000
$75,000
$90,000
$50,000
$45,720
$25,000
$60,000
$15,000
$10,000
$100,000
$26,811
$25,000
$102,145
$35,500
$15,000
$30,000
$25,000
$33,000
$10,000
$25,000
$5,000
$40,000
$50,000
$15,000
$100,000
$25,000
$15,000
$70,000
$80,000
$11,000
$50,000
$1,805,709.43

Rec'd Award Wgt Avg Score

$
$

B2 N Vol Vo S Vo R V2 S Vo i Vo B Vo

B2 N Vol Vo S Vo R V2 S Vo i Vo B Vo

$
$
$

22,000 50.5
30,000 49
- 49
10,000 48.25
15,000 48
10,000 47.75
10,000 47.5
20,000 46.75
30,000 46
30,000 46
75,000 46
n 45.75
n 45.25
35,000 45
25,000 44.5
60,000 44.25
15,000 44
10,000 43.75
80,000 43.5
26,811 43
25,000 43
42
41.5
41.5
40.75
39.75
39.75
38.75
38.4
37.75
37.5
37
36.8
36.5
36.25
35.25
34.8
29.5
27
25.5
528,811.17
528,897.00
85.83
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Application

Food Assistance and Community Navigation Services for Arapahoe County Residents in Aurora
Nourish Meals on Wheels

Gateway Domestic Violence Services*

South Metro Community Foundation

Jewish Family Service - Community Resources for Stability

HAAT Force - Severe Weather Vouchers

Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation

Housing for People with Mental Health Conditions

Centennial Salvation Army's Bundled Social Services Outreach
Legal Services for Domestic Violence Victims in Arapahoe County
Movement 5280 Arapahoe Aid to Agencies

Hunger Alleviation - One Can Feed Program

Doctors Care Behavioral Health Expansion

18th Judicial Problem Solving Court

Ready to Work Aurora
STRIDE CHC Aid To Agencies

Advocates for Children CASA Program

Child & Family Advocacy providing Family Stability
Second Chance Center

Medically Tailored Meals for Arapahoe County Seniors
The Kempe Foundation

South Metro Safety Foundation - Senior Safety Skills

2022 Aid To Agencies JAC

Lord's Daily Bread: Providing Food Security and Referral Services to People Experiencing Homelessness in Arapahoe County

Increasing Safety for Victims of Domestic Violence
Developmental FX

Manna Resource Center
Basic Needs Safety Net for Vulnerable Families with Critically-1ll Children

Archway Communities

A2A SMMELC

Benefits in Action Aid to Agencies for Seniors

Colorado Tax Help

Support of immediate client needs for adults and children impacted by domestic violence
Compound of Compaasion

Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Council
Seniorsa€™ Resource Center 3€“ In-Home Care for Older Adults in Arapahoe County
IvySky Aid to Agencies Application

Open Arms Food Bank
Enhancing Senior Connections
United Veterans Coalition of Colorado

Option 3 Award Amount
Amount Available
DELTA

* Delete -already committed - likely leadership changes resulted in duplication

Aid to Agencies Funding Recommendations: Option 3

Organization

Aurora Interchurch Task Force Inc, DBA Aurora Interfaith Community Services (AICS)
Nourish Meals on Wheels

Gateway Domestic Services

South Metro Community Foundation https://www.smcfinfo.org

Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc.

HAAT Force, south metro inc. (Homelessness Awareness/Action Task Force)
Community Housing Partners

Mental Health Colorado

The Salvation Army (Intermountain Division) Centennial Corps
Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center (JAMLAC)

Movement 5280

Integrated Family Community Services

Doctors Care

Mile High Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse dba Mile High Behavioral Healthcare

Ready to Work Aurora
STRIDE Community Health Center

Advocates for Children CASA

A Precious Child

Second Chance Center, Inc.

Project Angel Heart

The Kempe Foundation

Adam & Dorothy Miller Lifesafety Education Center, Inc - DBA South Metro Safety
Foundation

18th Judicial District Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC)

The Lorda€™s Daily Bread
Project Safeguard
Developmental FX - The Developmental & Fragile X Resource Centre

Manna Resource Center
There With Care

Archway Housing & Services

South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet

Colorado Nonprofit Development Center dba Benefits in Action
Colorado Tax Help

Crisis Center

Compound of Compassion

Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Counci
Seniors' Resource Center, Inc
Ivysky

Open Arms Food Bank
Kabbalah Experience
United Veterans Coalition of Colorado

Award Request
$22,000
$30,000
$369,533
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000

$30,000
$30,000
$75,000
$90,000
$50,000

$45,720

$25,000
$60,000

$15,000
$10,000
$100,000
$26,811
$25,000
$102,145

$35,500

$15,000
$30,000
$25,000

$33,000
$10,000

$25,000
$5,000
$40,000
$50,000
$15,000
$100,000

$25,000
$15,000
$70,000

$80,000
$11,000
$50,000

$1,805,709.43

Rec'd Award
$22,000
$30,000

$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$20,000

$30,000
$25,000
$30,000
$80,000
$50,000

$35,000

$25,000
$60,000

$15,000
$10,000
$50,000
$25,000
$26,811

578,811.17
528,897.00
(49,914.17)

Wgt Avg Score
50.5
49
49
48.25
48
47.75
47.5
46.75

46

46

46
45.75
45.25

45

44.5
44.25

a4
43.75
435
43
43
42

41.5

41.5
40.75
39.75

39.75
38.75

38.4
37.75
37.5
37
36.8
36.5

36.25
35.25
34.8

29.5
27
25.5



