Aid to Agencies Funding Recommendations: Option 1

CATEGORY	Application	Organization	Award Request	Rec'd Award	Wgt Avg Score
HOMELESSNESS	Food Assistance and Community Navigation Services for Arapahoe County Residents in Aurora	Aurora Interchurch Task Force Inc, DBA Aurora Interfaith Community Services (AICS)	\$22,000	\$22,000	50.5
SENIORS	Nourish Meals on Wheels	Nourish Meals on Wheels	\$30,000	\$30,000	49
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Gateway Domestic Violence Services*	Gateway Domestic Services	\$369,533	3 -	49
HOMELESSNESS	South Metro Community Foundation	South Metro Community Foundation https://www.smcfinfo.org	\$10,000	\$10,000	48.25
HOMELESSNESS	Jewish Family Service - Community Resources for Stability	Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc.	\$15,000	\$15,000	48
HOMELESSNESS	HAAT Force - Severe Weather Vouchers	HAAT Force, south metro inc. (Homelessness Awareness/Action Task Force)	\$10,000	\$10,000	47.75
HOMELESSNESS	Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation	Community Housing Partners	\$10,000	\$10,000	47.5
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Housing for People with Mental Health Conditions	Mental Health Colorado	\$20,000	\$20,000	46.75
HOMELESSNESS	Centennial Salvation Army's Bundled Social Services Outreach	The Salvation Army (Intermountain Division) Centennial Corps	\$30,000	\$30,000	46
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Legal Services for Domestic Violence Victims in Arapahoe County	Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center (JAMLAC)	\$30,000	\$30,000	46
HOMELESSNESS	Movement 5280 Arapahoe Aid to Agencies	Movement 5280	\$75,000	\$75,000	46
HOMELESSNESS	Hunger Alleviation - One Can Feed Program	Integrated Family Community Services	\$90,000	\$90,000	45.75
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Doctors Care Behavioral Health Expansion	Doctors Care	\$50,000	\$50,000	45.25
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	18th Judicial Problem Solving Court	Mile High Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse dba Mile High Behavioral Healthcare	\$45,720	\$45,720	45
HOMELESSNESS	Ready to Work Aurora	Ready to Work Aurora	\$25,000	\$25,000	44.5
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	STRIDE CHC Aid To Agencies	STRIDE Community Health Center	\$60,000	\$60,000	44.25
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Advocates for Children CASA Program	Advocates for Children CASA	\$15,000	\$6,177	44
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Child & Family Advocacy providing Family Stability	A Precious Child	\$10,000)	43.75
HOMELESSNESS	Second Chance Center	Second Chance Center, Inc.	\$100,000)	43.5
SENIORS	Medically Tailored Meals for Arapahoe County Seniors	Project Angel Heart	\$26,811	L	43
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	The Kempe Foundation	The Kempe Foundation	\$25,000)	43
SENIORS	South Metro Safety Foundation - Senior Safety Skills	Adam & Dorothy Miller Lifesafety Education Center, Inc - DBA South Metro Safety	\$102,145	5	42
		Foundation			
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	2022 Aid To Agencies JAC	18th Judicial District Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC)	\$35,500)	41.5
HOMELESSNESS	Lord's Daily Bread: Providing Food Security and Referral Services to People Experiencing Homelessness in	The Lord's Daily Bread	\$15,000)	41.5
	Arapahoe County				
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Increasing Safety for Victims of Domestic Violence	Project Safeguard	\$30,000)	40.75
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Developmental FX	Developmental FX - The Developmental & Fragile X Resource Centre	\$25,000)	39.75
HOMELESSNESS	Manna Resource Center	Manna Resource Center	\$33,000)	39.75
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Basic Needs Safety Net for Vulnerable Families with Critically-Ill Children	There With Care	\$10,000)	38.75
HOMELESSNESS	Archway Communities	Archway Housing & Services	\$25,000)	38.4
SENIORS	A2A SMMELC	South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet	\$5,000		37.75
SENIORS	Benefits in Action Aid to Agencies for Seniors	Colorado Nonprofit Development Center dba Benefits in Action	\$40,000)	37.5
SENIORS	Colorado Tax Help	Colorado Tax Help	\$50,000)	37
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Support of immediate client needs for adults and children impacted by domestic violence	Crisis Center	\$15,000)	36.8
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Compound of Compaasion	Compound of Compassion	\$100,000)	36.5
HOMELESSNESS	Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Council	Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Counci	\$25,000)	36.25
SENIORS	Seniors' Resource Center – In-Home Care for Older Adults in Arapahoe County	Seniors' Resource Center, Inc	\$15,000		35.25
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	IvySky Aid to Agencies Application	Ivysky	\$70,000		34.8
HOMELESSNESS	Open Arms Food Bank	Open Arms Food Bank	\$80,000		29.5
SENIORS	Enhancing Senior Connections	Kabbalah Experience	\$11,000		27
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	United Veterans Coalition of Colorado	United Veterans Coalition of Colorado	\$50,000		25.5
		то	TAL \$1,805,709)	
	OPTION 1 Award Amount			\$ 528,897.00	
	Amount Available			\$ 528,897.00	
	DELTA			¢ 525,657.50	

DELTA

^{*} Delete -already committed - likely leadership changes resulted in duplication

Aid to Agencies Funding Recommendations: Option 2

CATEGORY	Application	Organization	Award Request	Rec'd Award	Wgt Avg Score
HOMELESSNESS	Food Assistance and Community Navigation Services for Arapahoe County Residents in Aurora	Aurora Interchurch Task Force Inc, DBA Aurora Interfaith Community Services (AICS)	\$22,000	\$ 22,000	50.5
SENIORS	Nourish Meals on Wheels	Nourish Meals on Wheels	\$30,000	\$ 30,000	49
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Gateway Domestic Violence Services*	Gateway Domestic Services	\$369,533	-	49
HOMELESSNESS	South Metro Community Foundation	South Metro Community Foundation https://www.smcfinfo.org	\$10,000	\$ 10,000	48.25
HOMELESSNESS	Jewish Family Service - Community Resources for Stability	Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc.	\$15,000	\$ 15,000	48
HOMELESSNESS	HAAT Force - Severe Weather Vouchers	HAAT Force, south metro inc. (Homelessness Awareness/Action Task Force)	\$10,000	\$ 10,000	47.75
HOMELESSNESS	Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation	Community Housing Partners	\$10,000	\$ 10,000	47.5
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Housing for People with Mental Health Conditions	Mental Health Colorado	\$20,000	\$ 20,000	46.75
HOMELESSNESS	Centennial Salvation Army's Bundled Social Services Outreach	The Salvation Army (Intermountain Division) Centennial Corps	\$30,000	\$ 30,000	46
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Legal Services for Domestic Violence Victims in Arapahoe County	Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center (JAMLAC)	\$30,000	\$ 30,000	46
HOMELESSNESS	Movement 5280 Arapahoe Aid to Agencies	Movement 5280	\$75,000	\$ 75,000	46
HOMELESSNESS	Hunger Alleviation - One Can Feed Program	Integrated Family Community Services	\$90,000	۸	45.75
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Doctors Care Behavioral Health Expansion	Doctors Care	\$50,000	^	45.25
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	18th Judicial Problem Solving Court	Mile High Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse dba Mile High Behavioral Healthcare	\$45,720	\$ 35,000	45
HOMELESSNESS	Ready to Work Aurora	Ready to Work Aurora	\$25,000	\$ 25,000	44.5
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	STRIDE CHC Aid To Agencies	STRIDE Community Health Center	\$60,000	\$ 60,000	44.25
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Advocates for Children CASA Program	Advocates for Children CASA	\$15,000	\$ 15,000	44
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Child & Family Advocacy providing Family Stability	A Precious Child	\$10,000	\$ 10,000	43.75
HOMELESSNESS	Second Chance Center	Second Chance Center, Inc.	\$100,000	\$ 80,000	43.5
SENIORS	Medically Tailored Meals for Arapahoe County Seniors	Project Angel Heart	\$26,811	\$ 26,811	43
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	The Kempe Foundation	The Kempe Foundation	\$25,000	\$ 25,000	43
SENIORS	South Metro Safety Foundation - Senior Safety Skills	Adam & Dorothy Miller Lifesafety Education Center, Inc - DBA South Metro Safety Foundation	\$102,145		42
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	2022 Aid To Agencies JAC	18th Judicial District Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC)	\$35,500		41.5
HOMELESSNESS	Lord's Daily Bread: Providing Food Security and Referral Services to People Experiencing Homelessness in Arapahoe County	The Lord's Daily Bread	\$15,000		41.5
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Increasing Safety for Victims of Domestic Violence	Project Safeguard	\$30,000		40.75
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Developmental FX	Developmental FX - The Developmental & Fragile X Resource Centre	\$25,000		39.75
HOMELESSNESS	Manna Resource Center	Manna Resource Center	\$33,000		39.75
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Basic Needs Safety Net for Vulnerable Families with Critically-III Children	There With Care	\$10,000		38.75
HOMELESSNESS	Archway Communities	Archway Housing & Services	\$25,000		38.4
SENIORS	A2A SMMELC	South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet	\$5,000		37.75
SENIORS	Benefits in Action Aid to Agencies for Seniors	Colorado Nonprofit Development Center dba Benefits in Action	\$40,000		37.5
SENIORS	Colorado Tax Help	Colorado Tax Help	\$50,000		37
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE	Support of immediate client needs for adults and children impacted by domestic violence	Crisis Center	\$15,000		36.8
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	Compound of Compaasion	Compound of Compassion	\$100,000		36.5
HOMELESSNESS	Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Council	Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Counci	\$25,000		36.25
SENIORS	Seniors' Resource Center – In-Home Care for Older Adults in Arapahoe County	Seniors' Resource Center, Inc	\$15,000		35.25
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	IvySky Aid to Agencies Application	Ivysky	\$70,000		34.8
HOMELESSNESS	Open Arms Food Bank	Open Arms Food Bank	\$80,000		29.5
SENIORS	Enhancing Senior Connections	Kabbalah Experience	\$11,000		27
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH	United Veterans Coalition of Colorado	United Veterans Coalition of Colorado	\$50,000		25.5
		то	TAL \$1,805,709.43		

\$ 528,811.17 \$ 528,897.00

85.83

OPTION 2 Award Amount Amount Available

DELTA

[^] Provide funding from existing ARPA Food Assistance Allocation (Integrated Family Community Services) and CSBG-CV (Doctors Care) funding

^{*} Delete -already committed - likely leadership changes resulted in duplication

Aid to Agencies Funding Recommendations: Option 3

CATEGORY Application HOMELESSNESS Food Assistance and Community Navigation Services for Arapahoe County Residents in Aurora SENIORS Nourish Meals on Wheels DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Gateway Domestic Violence Services* HOMELESSNESS South Metro Community Foundation HOMELESSNESS Jewish Family Service - Community Resources for Stability HOMELESSNESS **HAAT Force - Severe Weather Vouchers** HOMELESSNESS Community Housing Partners/Aurora Housing Corporation BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH Housing for People with Mental Health Conditions HOMELESSNESS Centennial Salvation Army's Bundled Social Services Outreach DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Legal Services for Domestic Violence Victims in Arapahoe County HOMELESSNESS Movement 5280 Arapahoe Aid to Agencies HOMELESSNESS Hunger Alleviation - One Can Feed Program BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH Doctors Care Behavioral Health Expansion BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH 18th Judicial Problem Solving Court HOMELESSNESS Ready to Work Aurora BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH STRIDE CHC Aid To Agencies DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Advocates for Children CASA Program DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Child & Family Advocacy providing Family Stability HOMELESSNESS Second Chance Center SENIORS Medically Tailored Meals for Arapahoe County Seniors DOMESTIC VIOLENCE The Kempe Foundation SENIORS South Metro Safety Foundation - Senior Safety Skills BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH 2022 Aid To Agencies JAC HOMELESSNESS Lord's Daily Bread: Providing Food Security and Referral Services to People Experiencing Homelessness in Arapahoe County DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Increasing Safety for Victims of Domestic Violence BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH Developmental FX HOMELESSNESS Manna Resource Center BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH Basic Needs Safety Net for Vulnerable Families with Critically-Ill Children HOMELESSNESS **Archway Communities** SENIORS A2A SMMELC **SENIORS** Benefits in Action Aid to Agencies for Seniors SENIORS Colorado Tax Help DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Support of immediate client needs for adults and children impacted by domestic violence

HOMELESSNESS Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Council

SENIORS Seniors' Resource Center – In-Home Care for Older Adults in Arapahoe County

BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH Compound of Compaasion

HOMELESSNESS Open Arms Food Bank
SENIORS Enhancing Senior Connections
BEHAVIORAL/MENTAL HEALTH United Veterans Coalition of Colorado

Option 3 Award Amount Amount Available DELTA

Aurora Interchurch Task Force Inc, DBA Aurora Interfaith Community Services (AICS) \$22,000 \$22,000	50.5
Autora intercharen rask rorce ine, DBA Autora internatin community services (Ales)	50.5
Nourish Meals on Wheels \$30,000 \$30,000	49
Gateway Domestic Services \$369,533	49
South Metro Community Foundation https://www.smcfinfo.org \$10,000 \$10,000	48.25
Jewish Family Service of Colorado, Inc. \$15,000 \$15,000	48
HAAT Force, south metro inc. (Homelessness Awareness/Action Task Force) \$10,000 \$10,000	47.75
Community Housing Partners \$10,000 \$10,000	47.5
Mental Health Colorado \$20,000 \$20,000	46.75
The Salvation Army (Intermountain Division) Centennial Corps \$30,000 \$30,000	46
Justice and Mercy Legal Aid Center (JAMLAC) \$30,000 \$25,000	46
Movement 5280 \$75,000 \$30,000	46
Integrated Family Community Services \$90,000 \$80,000	45.75
Doctors Care \$50,000 \$50,000	45.25
Mile High Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse dba Mile High Behavioral Healthcare \$45,720 \$35,000	45
Ready to Work Aurora \$25,000 \$25,000	44.5
STRIDE Community Health Center \$60,000 \$60,000	44.25
Advocates for Children CASA \$15,000 \$15,000	44
A Precious Child \$10,000 \$10,000	43.75
Second Chance Center, Inc. \$100,000 \$50,000	43.5
Project Angel Heart \$26,811 \$25,000	43
The Kempe Foundation \$25,000 \$26,811	43
Adam & Dorothy Miller Lifesafety Education Center, Inc - DBA South Metro Safety \$102,145	42
Foundation 18th Judicial District Juvenile Assessment Center (JAC) \$35,500	41.5
The Lord's Daily Bread \$15,000	41.5
Project Safeguard \$30,000	40.75
Developmental FX - The Developmental & Fragile X Resource Centre \$25,000	39.75
Manna Resource Center \$33,000	39.75
There With Care \$10,000	38.75
Archway Housing & Services \$25,000	38.4
South Metro Medical Equipment Loan Closet \$5,000	37.75
Colorado Nonprofit Development Center dba Benefits in Action \$40,000	37.5
Colorado Tax Help \$50,000	37
Crisis Center \$15,000	36.8
Compound of Compassion \$100,000	36.5
Society of St Vincent de Paul, Denver Metro Counci \$25,000	36.25
Seniors' Resource Center, Inc \$15,000	35.25
lvysky \$70,000	34.8
Open Arms Food Bank \$80,000	29.5
Kabbalah Experience \$11,000	27
United Veterans Coalition of Colorado \$50,000	25.5

\$1,805,709.43

 $[\]ensuremath{^*}$ Delete -already committed - likely leadership changes resulted in duplication

^{\$ 578,811.17} \$ 528,897.00 \$ (49,914.17)